decreased respectively by $9,000 (2010: $41,000).

Interest rate risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate
because of changes in market interest rates. The Company’s exposure to market risk for changes in
interest rates relates primarily to the Company’s cash and financial instruments at fair value through profit
or loss. Whilst the litigation portfolio financing instrument is not subject to interest rate risk, changes in
market interest rates can impact the fair value of the instrument. All cash bears interest at floating rates.
The following table sets out the Company’s exposure to interest rate risk at 31 December 2011:

 2011 2010
 $’000 $’000

Non-interest bearing 241,325 72,242
Interest bearing – floating rate 8,902 17,484
Interest bearing – fixed rate 59,045 206,101

Total net assets 309,272 295,827

The interest bearing floating rate assets are denominated in US Dollars. If the US Dollar interest rates
increased/decreased by 25 basis points while all other variables remained constant, the profit for the
year/period and net assets would increase/decrease by $22,000 (2010: $43,000). For fixed rate assets it is
estimated that profit and net assets for the period would decrease by $1,352,000 (2010: $485,000)/
increase by $1,448,000 (2010: $515,000) respectively.

Burford Capital Annual Report 2011 34

14 Financial instruments continued

The maturity profile of interest-bearing assets is:

2011 Floating Fixed Total
Maturity period $’000 $’000 $’000

Less than 3 months 8,902 10,392 19,294
3 to 6 months – – –
6 to 12 months – 11,592 11,592
Greater than 12 months – 37,061 37,061

  8,902 59,045 67,947

2010 Floating Fixed Total
Maturity period $’000 $’000 $’000

Less than 3 months 8,997 167,610 176,607
3 to 6 months 1,499 1,738 3,237
6 to 12 months – – –
Greater than 12 months 6,988 36,753 43,741

  17,484 206,101 223,585

Management of capital
The Company is closed ended and therefore there is no requirement to return capital to shareholders until
the closure of the Company. The Company’s objective is to provide shareholders with attractive levels of
dividends and capital growth. It is the intention to pay cash dividends from net cash gains. The Company
does not employ borrowing. Cash management assets are managed to ensure adequate liquidity to
meet commitments and to ensure resources are available to finance investments as opportunities arise.
The Company sought additional capital in order to grow and diversify the claims investment portfolio.